## 506522610 02/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID E. RUSSELL	10/15/2020
YUWU YU	10/26/2020
HOAN NGUYEN	10/15/2020
BRIAN THAI	10/16/2020
DANIEL LINGNAU	10/15/2020
ELLEN JIN	10/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUSSELL NDE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	4909 - 75TH AVENUE
City:	EDMONTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 2S3

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17068448

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSYS156174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

PATENT 506522610 REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0029

# Total Attachments: 8 source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page7.tif source=56174\_Executed\_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0030

Attorney Docket No. RSYS156174

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, David E. Russell, Yuwu Yu, Hoan Nguyen, Brian Thai, Daniel

Lingnau, and Ellen Jin, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the

United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION OF

CORROSION UNDER INSULATION (CUI), CORROSION UNDER FIREPROOFING

(CUF), AND FAR SIDE CORROSION ON CARBON STEEL PIPING AND PLATES,

Application No. 17/068448, filed October 12, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, Russell NDE Systems Inc., a Canadian corporation having a

principal place of business at 4909 - 75th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2S3, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and

interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had

this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and

patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature pages follow]

RSYS\56174121 - REVISED.DOCX

Page 1

****	******	*******	*******	*****	*******
	Executed at	Edmonton	(city),	Canada	(country),
this	15 day of _	October,	2020.		
				annum and a second	
			David	E. Russell	
Witnes	coad Day		3		
	ssed By: <u>October V</u>	5,2020			
			Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u> 18004</u>	Williams	
			Printed Name		

**************	***********	*******
Executed at <u>Folmonton</u> this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u> , 202		(country),
	Yuwu Yu	
Witnessed By: Date: October 26,2020	Signature  Jacey Williams  Printed Name	

****	*******	******	***********	*******
this _		Edmonton f_0adxc,2	(city), <u>Carrada</u>	(country),
			Hoan Nguyen	
Witne Date:	ssed By:	15,2020	Signature  2000 1200 Printed Name	15

*********	******************
Executed at <u>Fdmonton</u> this 16th day of October.201	(city), <i>Capada</i> (country) 20.
	Brian Thai
Witnessed By:  Date: (XYASC 16, 2070	Signature  Jacq Williams  Printed Name

米米米米米	**************	*************************************	*****
this	Executed at <u>Edmonton</u> 15 th day of <u>October</u>	(city), <u>Ca\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	(country),
		Daniel Lingnau  Daniel Lingnau	
Witnes Date:	ossed By: <u>Ochober 15, 2020</u>	Signature  Signature  ACC WWW.	······································

*************	**************	**********
Executed at <u>Edmonton</u> this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2020.	(city), <u>Canada</u>	_ (country),
	Ellen Jin	
Witnessed By:  Date: October 15, 2020		
	gnadire  2004 Williams  Inted Name	<u>.</u>

************************	*****************
Signed and hereby accepted on behal	If of Assignee: Russell NDE Systems Inc.
Date: Oct 21, 2020	Signature Printed Name: D. E. Russell
[FN/sequ	Title: President

RSYS\56174121 - REVISED.DOCX

**RECORDED: 02/24/2021** 

Page 8

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0038